B 451 L 24 226 FAST 10" SV HOUSE NO. AND STREET HOUSE NO. AND STRE ORIG M: 226 Alt 2725-31 V 1774-20\* **APPLICATIONS** ESA 542-08 Alt 2682-40 UB 347-25\* ESA 1005-19 r 2101-40 FE 777-36 Per 4613-40CP1 PRS 1236-45 Alt 920-45 KIND NO. FILED **YEAR** COMPLETED SR 2530-45 DRAWINGS FP 1046-45 SR 2595-45 Per 1055-45M. 6- Hoffmann G(3) Fanning BN 2+16=65 325 /872 Per 1491-4501 A-Julius Rack B-451 10th St. Tast 0- Valmax Realty Dic I-a-4 - Mack Construction co 2682 Orginal Card Missins B-Frances and Salvatore Cuccia FSA :542-08 A-Vito Ingrassia WSA 1005-19 V 1774-20\* O-Frances Cuccia UB 347-25\* 2416 amendments? A-Giurdanella Bros. Enc Alt 2725-31 FE 777-36 P 2101-40 Alt 2682-40 Per 4613-40CP1 Alt 920-45 FP 1046-45 Per 1055-45M PRS 1236-45 Per 1421-45F1 SR 2530-45 SR 2595-45 BN 2416-65. General index—francing and formappien to which un-Oppoinment of Buildings 10 DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

,325

# Copy. Department of Buildings,

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK.

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT, No. 2 FOURTH AVENUE.

DETAILED STATEMENT OF SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALTERATIONS, ADDITIONS, OR REPAIRS TO BUILDINGS, ALREADY ERECTED.

53		
	1.	State how many buildings are to be altered.
	2.	What is the Street or Avenue, and the number thereof, 2 2 6. E. 10 = 82.
	3.	On which side, North, South, East, or West, Aouth
	4.	How many feet from the nearest street,
	5.	Whether North, South, East or West of said Street,
	б.	What is the nearest Street, Lecoud ave.
		PRESENT BUILDING.
		Give the following information as to the present building.
	1.	Size of lot on which it is located, No. feet front, 25; feet rear, 25; feet deep, 100
		Size of building, No. feet front, 25; feet rear, 25; feet deep, 44; No. of stories
		in height. 3t allie, No. of feet in height, from curb level to highest point, 46
	3.	Material of Building, Built; Material of Front, Built
	4.	Whether roof is Peak, Flat, or Mansard, Ruck
	5.	Material of Roofing. Kin
	б.	Depth of foundation walls, /o feet. Thickness of foundation walls, zo inches. Material
		of foundation walls Africa
	ī.	Thickness of upper walls, /2 inches. Material of upper walls, Brick
	8.	Whether Independent or Party walls. Ludcheuduck
	9.	Whether there is any other building on the lot, ho
-	10.	How the building is occupied, fireste swelling for me facile
	4	HOW TO DE A THEFT
		HOW TO BE ALTERED.
		IF RAISED OR BUILT UPON,
		Give the following information:
	1.	How many stories will the building be when raised, # # Se sel-
	2.	How many feet high will the building be when raised,
	3.	Will the roof be Flat, Peak, or Mansard, # Jak.

	4 <u>'</u>
4.	What will be the material of rooting,
5.	What will be the material of cornices and gutter, fall from
6,	What will be the means of access to roof, bull the deflairs
7.	Will a Fire Escape be provided, if required,
$\mathbf{S}_{i}$	Will Iron Shutters be provided, if required,
9.	How will the building be occupied, building for 4 families, bue
J	javily on Each floor
1	
	IF EXTENDED ON ANY SIDE.
	Give the following information:
1.	Size of extension, No. of feet front, 25; feet rear, 25; feet deep, 100; No. of
	stories in height, 4 of ask; No. of feet in height, 52 feet.
2.	What will be the material of foundation walls of extension, the What will be the depth,
	10 feet. What will be the thickness, inches.
3.	What will be the material of upper walls of extension, Buck How thick will the upper
	walls be, 12 inches.
4.	Will the roof of extension be Flat, Peak or Mansard,
5.	What will be the material of roofing,
6.	What will be the material of cornice and gutter, Sue Lon
	Will iron shutters be provided, if required,
	How will the extension be occupied, Dwelling
0.	J
	How will the extension be connected with present or main building, by bon + accuracy was wall over 1st Play
-5/*(90)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	IF ALTERED INTERNALLY.
Giv	e definite particulars, and state how the building will be occupied, and if for a dwelling, state by how many families.
D	autitions believe from I cean overus to be laten for
	The 2' + 30 ethis & hew partitions put up as ken
M.	apan, building till be occupied by 4 familes
IF	THE FRONT, REAR, OR SIDE WALLS, OR ANY PORTION THEREOF, ARE TO BE TAKEN OUT AND REBUILT,
	Give definite particulars, and state in what manner.
	Present new wall lite Taken down to the 1st story
	Ceiling

## THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS ALSO REQUIRED.

*/ 	,	form with the p				, J		
How muc	h will the $\Lambda$ lte	eration cost, \$	dun	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4 *	6		
Will all n	naterials and w	orkmanship be	in accordance	with the pro-	visions of th	he law,	1:1	
						8		
Ma	ke diagram she	owing the prese	nt building, an	ed submit Pl	ans for the	Alteration	the reto.	
					T			
		1		1				
					F [2]			8
				F T -				
	*							
			+ -	_				ë
		H		H				R
			البيا			1		
		, ,	2 Physical	3.6	St.	+0		
			- Aller	kent -	12/			
	+ 1-1							
ù		]		15	1 1	}	1 1	
	+ /	1 1		7		lħ.		
				<b>₩</b> Т —		<b>*</b> T -	7	
			二 僧		- H		#	
1,			打圖		1 🗐		1	
		1	一月			1		
			- 71027	IT	- 15-11	Ĭ		
		- I	n l					
	¥)						<del>- 1 + - 1</del> 1	
	net n		in II,	3,0	Prices	24	Si-	
	1,00	0 & \$ 	n.G.				1-1	
3			The	allon	,			
						<u> </u>		
021 /	Collens.			ddnoo	641	Carl	got off	/
	11.0.1	1112	All I	WWF688	1 32 0	Just of	Si 2	Si
hitect	jan.	11 /10	Media A	ddressddress	00 42	and O	1 17:00	11

## REPORT UPON APPLICATION.

	New York,	Mar 2	-6 1872
To the Superintendent of Buildings:			
I respectfully report that I have examined the	above-named premise	es, and find said but	ilding to be built of
Juston is of Sfeet in he	ight. 2 feet f	ront, / Heet	deep, Ila troof.
The foundation walls are built of Alace	Zoinches thick;	the upper walls ar	e built of buck
inches thick, and # 8 feet in height from	om curb level.		Za I
200 Cindependent wall A	party-wall , an	d in a good an	d safe condition to be
altered and enlarged in the manner proposed, and in	conformity with the	provisions Chap. 625	5, Laws 1871, relating
to buildings in the City of New York.	8 8 4	1. , A.	
	O. 0 0	no poper	4/17
	8 m	of B	Swildings.
ਸ਼ਸ਼	MARKS:	5 5	
		D built.	wiede Cares
loulle gabour t	, floore	ed uses	is incered
that a runit le	exanted.	Builta	e hill
that a punit lead to the for in	height	usted	to it
	0	871	Z
			Rento o Stimulation —
	OHALON A BURN HILL FOR 1997	-08-66- HERET RE 080 OF RE 08-6	Telemont days
A part of a part of a			
REPORT O	F INSPECT	COR.	
		//	
	New York,	rugust 3	1/ 1872
To the Superintendent of Buildings:	<i>a</i>	a //	10.0
Work was commenced on the building described	herein on the	day of elle	ay 1892,
and completed on the 29 day of luga	est /5/2, and	d has been done in	accordance with the
plans and specifications, except as noted below.			
Respectf	ully submitted,	Malus A	`
		AUUULMMII	J
		1	Inspector.
DE	MARKS:		*
, REI	HAMAS:		II amaging of the
(No molation's			
	<u>,                                    </u>		CHILIDAY CON CONTINUES
	mt.	en en la la companie de la prima de	
		V 44 A 10 A	**************************************

#### DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING BUILDINGS

#### BOROUGH OF

Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn BRONX
Bronz County Bidg.,
Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

NOTICE-This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

# PERMIT

PERMIT No.	4613	194	N. B. ALT. P. & D. ELEV. D. W. SIGN	Alt. Application No	2682	194 40
LOCATION	226 E <sub>a</sub>	st 10th.			***************************************	E:
			BI	OCK 451	LOT_	24
FEES PAID FOR			***************************************		·	
m :: 10			New ?	Dec. YorkDGity13_	1940	194
To the Borough Su Application	p <del>erintendent:</del> is hereby made for a <b>PI</b>	ERMIT to be		•		
	work described	in the abov	e numbered	tile and s	stone	plans. If no
work is performed wand the applicant a	within one year from the agrees to comply with a ser laws and rules relation	time of issue all provisions	ance, this pe of the Bui	ermit shall expire b	y limitation as pro City of New York	wided by law; and with the
with the requirement	nts of the Workmen's C	Compensation	Law as fol	lows:	***************************************	
	New Amsterdam	Cas Co	80	620407 077	E 24 47	
	Max W. Hirshbe and so	rg of 33 authoriz	ed by t	40th.St NY.	to supervis	e work
***************************************	***************************************	***************************************			***************************************	***************************************
tractor must file a	olicy of a general contr certificate of workmen's tor until his certificate l	compensation	on covering	his particular work	. No work is to b	such sub-con- be commenced
vised by a Licensed ten years' experience as required by Sect	e of occupancy will be d Architect, or a Profes e, acceptable to the Bor ion 2.1.3.7 of the Build	ssional Engir rough Superir ing Code.	neer, or by ntendent. A	a Superintendent on affidavit shall be	of Construction, had filed indicating such	aving at least th supervision,
STATE AND CITY OF	New York } ss.:	Max W.H	irshber	g for Mack (Typewrite Name of Applic	Construction	Co.
	deposes and says: That Manhatt:	he resides at	Number y of Ne	A	40th. St	York
and made a part th	that certain lot, piece or nereof, situate, lying and wn and designated as N	d being in the	e Borough o		O:-	ed application of New York
				and therein more	particularly descr	ibed; that the
plans is duly author	be done upon the said	Valmax			I application and	accompanying
and that	Mack Constru	owners	O+	7	duly authorized by plication for a perr	
	in the approved appl at's own knowledge.	ication and	accompanyi			
wie at de so dehouer	TO B OWIT AHOW ledge.	(SIGN HE	RE)	Hee Mins		
Sworn to before me	, this	- Alex	u-	44.6/47	1	
day of	xeedin	of file			? /	
Notary Public	or Commissioner of Deeds					
secured in accorda	evidence having been	n submitted en's Compen	as indicate sation Law	ed above that con	mpensation insura	nce has been performance
of the numbered applicati	ion and the accompany	1			work described	in the above
	RECOMMENDED FOR AR	<i>i</i> .	EC 13	940	1	194
8		1	P)	0.1.4	ucus	***************************************
Approved	***************************************	194	1/2	0	1. 11	Examiner

## DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND

BOROUGH OF

MANHATTAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

BRONX
Bronx County Bldg.,
Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

Boro Hall S George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE and one copy sworn to by Applicant. If Elevator or Plumbing Applications are filed herewith, one affidably is sufficient for all. MANHATTAN

# AFFIDAVIT

#### FORM A

APPLICATION NO. 19940 BLOCK 451 LOT 24
PERMIT NO
LOCATION . 226 East 10th Street
FEES REQUIRED FOR
Examined and Recommended:  FOR APPROVAL ON 1912 1949 E. Trunkel Mall
Les Jose W Calle Braminer.
APPROVED
To the Borough Superintendent;
Application is hereby made for approval of the plans and specifications herewith submitted and to be made part hereof for the structure herein described, with the understanding that:  If this application shall be disapproved in part and if no further action is taken thereon within one year after notice of partial disapproval, it shall be automatically withdrawn.  Any permit issued under which no work is commenced within one year from the time of issuance shall expirately by limitation. (Adm. Code C-26-177.0).  Work will be supervised by Licensed Architect, Professional Engineer or by a Superintendent of Construction who has had ten years' experience supervising building construction and who has been properly qualified. (Adm. Code C-26-187.0).
Work under this approval will not be commenced until a permit has been obtained, application for which will to filed with the Borough Superintendent, accompanied by satisfactory evidence that compensation insurance has been obtained in accordance with the provisions of the Workmen's Compensation Law. (Adm. Code C-26-161.0).  Work will be carried out in compliance with all the provisions of the Administrative Code of the City of New York and with the provisions of other laws and rules in effect on this date relating to the erection of said structure.
STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF New York ss.:
being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resides at
in the City of New York
in the State of New York, that he is making this application for the approval of plan and specifications herewith submitted and made a part hereof, for the building therein described. Deponent further
says that he has personally supervised the preparation of the
plans and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, the structure, if built in accordance with such plans, will conform to the Administrative Code; the Rules and Regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals; The Charter The Multiple Dwelling Law: The Labor Law; The General City Law; The Building Zone Resolution or any other provisions of law applicable thereto, except as hereinafter otherwise noted.
Deponent further says that he is Professional Engineer
Deponent further says that he is Professional Engineer for the owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and made a par
hereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Manhattan
and designated as Number. L. 10. St. and hereinafter more particularly described; that the work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specification and plans of such proposed work, including all amendments to the same which may be filed hereafter—and also all Elevator and Plumbing work (if any) proposed to be done upon the same premises and specified in separate application.
tions filed herewith and all subsequent amendments thereto—is duly authorized by Valmax Realty Inc.  (Name of Owner or Lessee who has only the contract of the Council or Lessee who has only the cont
and that. David Kaufman duly authorized by the aforesaid. Owner to make application for the approval of such detailed statements of specifications and plans (and amendments thereto
in their behalf.
Deponent further says that the full names and residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the said land, and also of every person interested in said building or proposed building, structure or proposed structure premises, wall, platform, staging or flooring, either as owner, lessee, or in any representative capacity, are as follows

Owner .	V	/alm	nax	Rea	lty	In				5				id Av	e.	M	anhat	tan	·	
																	anhat			
																	lanhat			
																	, N.			
~																	llows, vi			
at a po			•	Sout		side					•			E			,			
distant		50		fee	et		V	lest	;				from	the c	ornei	for	med by t	the i	interse	ction of
* 9					. 1	East	10	)th	St.	, 8	and	F	irs	t Ave	€.					
running	thence			Wes	st-2	25				1	feet;	thenc	e	So	outl	1-92	2.34			feet;
				Eas	st-2	25					feet;	thenc	e	No	orth	1-92	2.34			feet
to the p	oint or	place	of b	eginr	ing,-	—being	g des	signat	ted or	n the		*	1 1				Lot 1		24	
(SIGN	HERE	E)							k		m	ļ	15	tal.	Son	en.	ر	v.*.•	APPL	ICANT
Sworn	to before	re m	e, thi	s		file	C.)			COM	MISSI	CVm		Res	Affi	x Sea d Arc	l of chitect or			rije nese
$da_2$	v of		Lu	que	I.	19	0.		,	New New	TY O.	F NE	OF Y Y YO!	EEDSP	ofessi	onal I Here	l of chitect or Engineer			1 view
a essekas		A	20	بر بہد	. بع.	K	au	1	d,	Comme	. Expi	Count	Y YO;	121						
	Not	агу Р	ublic	or Co	mmis	sioner	of D	Aeds				•	17,	1941		517			100	1.00
	———— Поте.—	 -If b	uildin	g is :	a Mı	ıltiple	Dwe	elling	, the	follo	wing	auth	orizat	ion is 1	requi	red:				
				0		•		_		ATIO	_				٠.	5				
				Vai	l er	ie S	3. 1	Ci tv	vin					Den	2920	and a	ave The	o <del>t</del>	she	resides
														-			•			City
											*									Owner <b>s</b>
of all t	hat cert	ain p	iece o	or lot	of la	and si	tuate	d in	the I	Borou	gh o	f	M	anha	tta	n				in
the City	y of Ne	ew Y	ork,	and 1	ocate	d on	the .	Soı	ļţħ		side	of		East	10	th	St.		• • • •	and
known	as No.	2	26				on sa	aid st	reet;	that	the n	nultip	le dw	elling 1	propo	sed t	o beA	lts	ered	••••••
the app	roval o	f the	Dep:	artme	ent of	f Hou	sing	and	Build	lings ;	that	the	work	will	be si	ıperv	ised by	Lice	nsed A	with for Architect,
Profess	sional I	Engin	ieer (	or a	Sup	erinte	nden	t of	Con	struct	ion v	vho h	as ha	id ten	years	exp	erience s	super	vising	building
constru	ction ar	nd w	ho ha	s bee	n pr	operly	qua	llified	; and	1 that	Sauf	mar	ı IS				-			lerie
plans ii	u combl	iance	with	Cha	to noter :	nake a 713 o	appla f the	cation Law	n in s	said c 1929.	wner	's be	half	for the	e app	rova	of such	ı sp	ecificat	ions and
-	Note.	-This	clau	se to								ecutir	ıg thi	s auth	orizat	ion i	s not the	e sol	e own	er of the
-	es descr He furt	ther s	says t	hat tl	he fu	ll nan	ies a	nd re	esider	ices, s	street	and	numb	er, of	the o	wner	or owne	rs o	f the s	said land,
and of	every ise,•as r	perso	on ha	ving	an ir	iterest	in	said	prem	ises a	and r	roiec	ted n	nultiple	dwe	elling	either a	s ov	vner, 1	essee, or
	Valm					E 700			<b>A</b>		3					h d'I	Ave.	_	Man	
						to pi			÷		No.			2		Addre		• • • •	mai:	
******											No.		. 50	5 We			Ave.	<del></del>	Man.	
						to p										Addre				
	Max					Sec.					No.		50	we. رو	st.	End Addre	Ave.	.T.,	Man.	
		Tiumo	. und	Acciati	.01151111	9 со р	Ciliis	C3		v.	7	los	5	- hit	Luz	Aguire ∽	:55			
74										^	.1.%			*****	• • • • §	Signat	ure			* * * * * * * *
								w===									1) :0 :0	4)		
-														SUPT. Limit.			eport is true indicated has by the Rules	where		tor:
v =																.19	ort is licated the F			Inspector
S													5	D BY			repor indic by th	except		. F
10													12 14	CELED		·		_		
PEC								म					own rate	CANCELED CANCELED			the work required	tme-		
ISN			NG					REJ			0.						the the			. 61 . 63
OF.			CLI				لاسا	NC						(SP		ΟĦ	nat t that nnen	is D		red.
20			WEI				STEEL	00		ro	NC	$\infty$		LIN		Signed Off	rtify that the set and that the manner		÷	Signed
ECORD OF INSPECTORS		R	D)	S	ING	r H		CED CONCRETE	رہ ا	ARDS	CTION	ENTS	NS	FINAL INS		Sig	certify that the above report is true pect and that the work indicated has a the manner required by the Rules	o suc	versely.	
REC		TER	J.LE	UT		ING	ND		IOR	CA	3DC		101	_		Date		latio	adve	
	DS	INK	TII	ВС	$\operatorname{STE}$	MB.	N. A	NFC	VA	OR	STE	ND	LAT	ULI		I	I hereby every resen done i	legu	ted :	(QEE
	BONDS	SPRINKL	MULTIPLE DWELLING	CURB CU	PLASTER	PLUMBING	IRON AN	REINFOR	ELEVATO	FLOOR C	CONSTRU	AMENDM	VIOLATIONS	RESULT			I hereby certify that the above in every respect and that the work been done in the manner required	and Regulations of	reported ad	Õ
				-							-	•			10.00		·=	-0		9

# DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

, CITY OF NEW/YORK OF

**MANHATTAN** Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BOROUGH OF MA

BROOKLYN

Municipal Bldg.,

Brooklyn B Gee

MANHETTAIC , CIT

BROWN

Brown County Bldg.,

Grand County Bldg.,

QUEENS 21-18 49th Average Boro Finance Lot City 5 54 George, S. L.

ENGNIES IN

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE

			- Mar	194		BLO	CK	45.	L		LOT2	4/	
[ALT.]	PPL	ICATI	ON No.	1943	40	SEC	OR	WAR	<b></b>		VOL		
LOCAT	'ION.	2	26 East 10	th St.									
DISTR	ICT (		building zon		on)	USE.	Busi	w H	EIGH'	T //z	AREA	B	
Examine							0	B .	jj	1 9.1	M. Co	hen	
	FOR A	Approv.	AL ON1	0/2	194	0 /	<u> Ke</u> :	Jus	iki	<u>un</u>	2/14	nminer	
Approved	) <b></b>		verified (	194			ta,		20	Para	gh Superin	bell	
				SPECIF	TIC	ATIO	NS			150100	gn Superin	TEDUSEL.	
(1) Nu	Any	other b	DINGS TO BE ALTE	red One	d fo				Epo	mi	nd g	lor war	
(2) Fer			n front or rear of OF ALTERATION: \$						2hou	in w	o othe	s facto	
			NCY: Class "			aw Te	en em	en t	cons	udere	d 9.71	1. Cohen	
Story			ALTERATION	1			=====	ER ALT	TP ATT	9]	30/40	4. Bunh	
(include cellar and basement)	APTS.	Rooms	Use	LIVE LOAD	No. of Persons						<del></del>		
Cel			Storage		MALA	PEWALE	TOTAL	111.15	Rooms		USE	-	
Base	1	3	l Family						·/·*	••••••••	***** *** *******		
lst	1	6	"	NC	CE	ANGI	E IN	occi	PANC	 Y	········		
2nd	2	8	2 Fam.			***********					***************************************		
3rd	2	8	Ħ								***************************************	****************	
Цth	2	8	11									***********	
***************************************												*************	
					ļ						***************************************		
***************************************					ļ						*************	······	
								,.,,,,,,,,,			************	************	
(4) Siz	e of E	XISTING	Building:			Į							
(5) Sizi	At st Heigh	reet leve		25 25 4 & B	fe	et fron et fron ories	-	52 52 50	feet feet feet	deep deep	25 25	feet rear feet rear	
	At st At ty Heigi	reet leve pical flo ht <sup>1</sup>	oor level (	Same)	fe	et fron et fron ories	t	(Same	) feet	deep deep		feet rear feet rear	
(7) Тота	L Heio	HT <sup>8</sup>	ding is to be incre G AS ALTERED: A	it street level	Cu	ibic Co	ntents	1 Otal :	NO :	INCRE/		VOLUME sq. ft. cu. ft.	
t. The term roofs or t in the ca average le 2. In compu The areas	"height" c a point se of str vel of al ting this of cellar	of a stru at the avu ucture whill the grou area, mea s and base	cture shall mean the verage height of the gable cre the grade of the sund adjoining such strusurement shall be taken ments shall not be inclu	ertical distance for e in the case of treet has not bee ctures shall be u to the outside ded.	ron the roofs in lega sed in surface	e curb l having a ally cata stead of es of exi	evel to pitch o blished the curl erior wa	the higher of more the or where o level.	st point or tan one for the struct	the roof oct in four ture does	beams in the and enough tot adjoin the in, etc., shall	case of first except that street, the	

Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of aloping roofs, to the average

The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vanits, pix, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

(3) CHARACTER OF PRESENT BUILDING:
Frame—
Non-fireproof—
Fireproof—

Fire-Protected— Metal— Heavy Timber—

(9) STATE GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WILL BE ALTERED:

Erect new W. C. compartment s on 2nd, 3rd and 4th floors in front apartments. Provide ventilation for autification for all w.c. comp. Rearrange room partititions 14/4 Experiments to basement, as shown.

If the building is to be raised in height or if the occupancy is changed so that the floor loads will be increased, the following information must be given as to the Existing Building and the thickness of existing walls and size of footings must be clearly shown on the plans. NO CHANGE IN HEIGHT OR OCCUPANCY

- (10) NATURE OF SOIL UPON WHICH FOOTINGS WILL REST IN TERMS OF SECTION 7.5.2, BUILDING CODE:
- (11) FOOTINGS: Material
- (12) FOUNDATION WALLS: Material
- (13) UPPER WALLS: Material

  Kind of Mortar

  Any Ashlar

  Thickness of Walls
- (14) PARTY WALLS: Any to be used?

  Thickness of Walls

If building is to be enlarged or extended, the following information as to NEW WORK must be given:

- (15) NATURE OF SOIL UPON WHICH FOOTINGS WILL REST IN TERMS OF SECTION 7.5.2, BUILDING CODE:
- (16) FOOTINGS: Material
- (17) FOUNDATION WALLS: Material
- (18) UPPER WALLS: Material

  Kind of Mortar

  Any Ashlar

  Thickness of Walls
- (19) PARTY WALLS: Any to be used?

  Thickness of Walls
- (20) Fireproofing: Material and Thickness

  For Columns

  For Girders

  For Beams
- (21) Interior Finish: Material

  Floor Surface

  Trim, Sash, Doors, etc.

  Plaster
- (22) Outside Window Frames and Sash: Material
- (23) ANY ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE?

REMARKS

### DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW

MANHATTAN STOOKLYN Municipal Bldg. Manhattan

LOCATION

Municipal Bldg., Breaklyn

226 East. 10th, St. N. Y. City.

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

NOTICE--This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE. 6 4. 3. 1. 1

ALT. APPLICATION No. 1945 BLOCK 451 LOT 24

DISTRI	ICT (	Under	Building Zone Re	esolution) <b>U</b>	Silve.	us	HEIG	HT	13	AREA.	Bosnican
ENAMINE APPROVED	FOR .	RECOM	AL ON	- <b>ر</b> 5 - عا	.194 <b>)</b>		LN			E	Examiner.
<del>ja raid (s arra</del>		-3XV		CDECK		2110	0	A C	7 Borou	igh Superi	ntendent
(2) Estin (3) Prope	Any oth s buildi MATED OSED O	ner buil ing on Cost o	INGS TO BE ALTERE Iding on lot or per front or rear of lo F ALTERATION: \$ NCY: Old Law Tenultiple dwelling, a	mit granted t? front 2000-00-	ouse. Cl	ass A.	Mul+4			111	ed wo D. reg Y. 6-1
Story	BE	FORE	ALTERATION			AFT	ER ALT	CERATI	ON		
(Include cellar and basement)	APTS.	Rooms	Use	LIVE LOAD	No. of P		APTS.	Rooms		Use	
cellar	0	0	Boiler R'm & Storage				0	0	Boiler	R <sup>†</sup> m &	Storage
Basem't	_1_	3	apartment	<u> </u>			1_	3	apart		
lst il.	1	6	*				1*	6	*		
2nd "	_ 2	8	apartments	ļ			2	88	apart	ments	
3rd *	2_	8				_	2	8			
4th "	_ 2_	8				_	2	8			
	IV	NOTE	NO CHANGE O	R INCREAS AS ALTE	SE IN NU	ER C	F APA	RTVEN	S OR R	OOMS	
A A I (5) Size	At stree At typic Height <sup>1</sup> of But	t level cal floo Bas LDING	Building:  2 r level 2 sem't & Four As Altered:		feet fr feet fr stories	ont	52 52 50		t deep t deep	25 25	feet rear feet rear
A H	Ieight <sup>1</sup>	cal floo		s above	feet fr feet fr stories	ont as	above	9 fee	t deep t deep <b>as</b>	above	feet геаг feet геаг
(O) AREA (7) TOTA 1. The term roofs or to in the cas average le 2. In comput The areas	"height" o a point e of stru vel of all ing this of cellar	of a striat the avecture whether the ground area, mess and ba	Iding is to be incr G AS ALTERED: A meture shall mean the verage height of the gab here the grade of the sund adjoining such struc assurement shall be take; sements shall not be in red from 6 inches below	ertical distance le in the case of street has not be trures shall be in to the outside	Cubic from the curl f roofs having been legally eased instead of surfaces of	Content  level to  a pitch  stablished  f the curb  exterior w	Total  S <sup>4</sup> the higher of more the or where level.  alls at each	floor and st point of the structch floor.	thange cea <sup>2</sup> of the roof oot in four ture does r	s, etc., shall	he street, the

height.

The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

(9) STATE GENERALLY	IN WHAT MA	ANNER THE BUIL	DING WILL BE	ALTERE	ED:		
To relocate prosteam heating	esent boiler plant at res	room in cell	lar, erect	new br	rick e	chimney for	present
basement apart	ment, etc,	all as shown	on plans f	iled he	rewit	h.	bresent
	e = 2	7 K		es nov		E x	
	× <sub>1</sub> = -			20.02			
		-1		900 900		K	5
							:•:
If the building increased, information a be clearly shown on th	as to the Existi	in height or if th NG BUILDING and					
If the building is show material and thic		d or extended, th					
window frames and sas				ai illioiis,	TOOM	s, incprooning,	micrior misis,
	49	ē.		-	17	*3	
REMARKS:-				10.2	23	.0	
7 · · · · ·	1,162 3044			30	® ==	of second	*(2 <b>X</b> )
1 - 13 - 2	×			***	398	fi	(2)
7 - 2 10 17 - 2 - 2	7			9	7		0
entre la s	(7 (2) = 1			â	100	, K	s 4 . 35
g. 80							
							Ķ.
							` .
		ST 12 ST 185		1.5		8	
State which mechanical (Proper form must be fil		installed:	• • •	M.T	"iy	<b>A</b> .:	
Standpipe:							
Sprinklers: Fuel Oil:							
Tanks:							
Electrical:							
Heating:							
Air cooling, refrigerati	on;	**************************************			g	***********	
Miscellaneous (describe							
Plumbing:							
Is street on which build If not, what disposition	will be made of	waste and sewage	:?~~~g	()···((ii))·····			
	. [2 ] • • • • •	· · · · = · ·			¢-00-00-00-00		
1.1 Visit is a					••••••••		i
		Mark and a second					
	20 E						
Remarks:-	- 856B		,		F21		
							and the factor of the state of
AN THE STATE OF TH	PARKET.		**			( 1	Inspector.
9		90					

Fire-Protected —

Heavy Timber—

Metal—

(8) Character of Present Building:

non fireproof

Frame—

Non-fireproof—

Fireproof—